

STATE BANK OF PAKISTAN SBP BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION (BANK) PESHAWAR

No. ENGG/PEW/ 61992/2020

REPLACEMENT OF COOLING/HEATING COIL OF AIR HANDLING UNIT AT 1st FLOOR OF TOWER BLOCK BUILDING OF SBP BSC (BANK) PESHAWAR

INVITATION TO BID

1. Sealed Bids are invited from the companies/firms registered with Income Tax and who are on Active Taxpayers List of the Federal Board of Revenue for "**REPLACEMENT OF COOLING/HEATING COIL OF AIR HANDLING UNIT AT 1st FLOOR OF TOWER BLOCK BUILDING OF SBP BSC** (BANK) PESHAWAR".

2. Bidding documents containing detailed terms and conditions etc. are available at the office of Engineering Division, 2nd Floor, Tower Block Building, State Bank of Pakistan, SBP BSC (Bank), Saddar Road, Peshawar. The firms are required to submit their applications on their letter heads for issuance of bidding documents along with Pay Order/ Demand Draft /cash of Rs 500/- (Non-Refundable) drawn in favor of State Bank of Pakistan as bidding documents fee.

3. The bids prepared in accordance with the instruction in the bidding documents must be dropped in tender box kept in office of the PA to Chief Manager, located at Mezzanine Floor, Tower Block Building, SBP BSC (Bank), Saddar Road, Peshawar on or before **03-09-2020** till **03:00PM**. The bids will be opened on the same day at the same venue at **03:30PM**. This advertisement is also available at PPRA & State Bank of Pakistan Websites <u>www.ppra.org.pk</u> & <u>www.sbp.org.pk</u> respectively.

- Sd/-

Chief Manager State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank), Peshawar Phone: 091-9213826 Fax: 091-9211963